FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MP 99 6.18.99

06-28-1999



101077432

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commo Patent and Trademark **PATENT**



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Gunther Klenner	2 16 99
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Mame (line 2)	19/33560
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Wavetek GmbH	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 85737 Ismaring, Germany	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
A Idress (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
8/1999 BNGUYEH 00000004 09338610	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:581 40.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0953

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	301-424-3640		
Name	Patrick J. Finnan			
Address (line 1)	Epstein, Edell & Retzer			
Address (line 2)	1901 Research Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	Suite 400			
Address (line 4)	Rockville, MD 20850			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 3		
••		additional numbers attached		
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • •		
Pati	ent Application Number(s) Patent	t Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT		
•	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
e Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Deposit A				
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	05-0460		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No		
Statement and Signature				
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a ged herein.	nd correct and any account are authorized, as		

Patrick J. Finnan

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0954

6/18/1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by WAVETEK GmbH, (a German corporation) of Ismaning, Germany, and other receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Günther KLENNER, of Rosenheim, Germany, having made an invention in "Telecommunicator Testing Apparatus and Method of Operation Therefor" do hereby assign, sell, grant, and convey to said WAVETEK GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said invention in "Telecommunicator Testing Apparatus and Method of Operation Therefor";
- 2. My United States of America utility patent on said invention executed June 18, 1999, (U.1) entitled "Telecommunicator Testing Apparatus and Method of Operation Therefor" with priorities based on German patent application No. 198 27 486.6, filed 19 June 1998, and German patent application No. 198 36 162.9, filed 10 August, 1998;
- 3. My two German patent applications on said invention bearing No. 198 27 486.6, filed 19 June 1998, and German patent application No. 198 36 162.9, filed 10 August 1998;

- 1 -

Re: "Telecommunicator Testing Apparatus and Method of Operation Therefor" (U.1)

Page 2

4. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

- 5. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 7. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection; and

Re: "Telecommunicator Testing Apparatus and Method of Operation Therefor" (U.1)

Page 3

8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents, and like protection;

and I covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of WAVETEK GmbH, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give WAVETEK GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED	at	

on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

June 1st , 1999.

Many Jonton

Günther KLENNER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a GERMAN PATENT ATTORNEY, on this day personally appeared Günther KLENNER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and that he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

This the $\sqrt{S+}$ day of -

RECORDED: 06/18/1999

A.D. 19 75

Dipl. Phys. Thomas K. A. Verscht

Patentanwalt

Agnesstr. 64, 80797 München Tel. 089/12000641, Fax 089/12000643 THOMAS K. VERSCHT

GERMAN PATENT ATTORNEY

- 3 -